



Reference: FOI 30254 FG 10K / FOI 30255 SEH 10V

Subject: Deaths of Patients with a Learning Disability

I can confirm that the CCG does not hold the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	Fareham and Gosport CCG	South Eastern Hampshire CCG
1) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability that occurred in the last three years (by years defined as 1/4/16 - 31/3/17, 1/4/17 - 31/3/18, 1/4/18 to present).	NHS Fareham and Gosport CCG and NHS South Eastern Hampshire CCG has a collaborative arrangement with NHS West Hampshire CCG for the administration of learning disability services. We therefore suggest you contact them directly using the details provided below: Freedom of Information Officer NHS West Hampshire Clinical Commissioning Group Omega House 112 Southampton Road Eastleigh Hampshire SO50 5PB Tel: 02380 627 444 Email: whccg.foi@nhs.net Website: https://www.westhampshireccg.nhs.uk/contact	
2) the number of independent investigations into the deaths of patients with a learning disability that you have commissioned in the last three years (defined as above)		
3a) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability that have resulted in an inquest in the last three years (defined as above)		
3b) of those inquests the number that were an Article 2 inquest		

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 19 March 2019, and has been authorised for release by NHS Fareham & Gosport CCG and NHS South East Hampshire CCG.